#### CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-195

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0115, TO SOUTH STATE, INC, BRIDGETON, NJ.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 12, 2022, adopted Resolution No. 2022-283, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH STATE INC., BRIDGETON, FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE PHASE SIX (RT 55 TO MILL ROAD) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,988,233.85; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of change orders; and

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase Six (Rt 55 to Mill Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-283, said amendment is made necessary to provide for an extension of the contract completion time through June 30, 2023, due to inclement weather conditions and additional construction time; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0115, awarded to South State Inc., to extend the contract completion time to June 30, 2023, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	



May 2, 2023

## TO THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1 Contract No. C22-0115 Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase 6 (Rt 55 to Mill Road) South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C22-0115, awarded to South State Inc. for the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase 6 (Rt 55 to Mill Road).

The change order requested provides for an extension of the contract completion time through June 30, 2023. The extension is due to inclement weather conditions and additional construction time.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respectfully submitted

Robert Dickenson
Business Administrator

RD/rl Encl.



#### REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:



#### LANDIS AVENUE PHASE 6

#### PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRAT	ION
DEPARTMENT: ADMIN / ENGIN	NEERING FROM: RICKIE CAUDILL
This is a request for change order #	1 to Contract # PO 22-05432 for:
Project Name LANDIS AVE	ENUE PHASE 6
Name/Address of Contractor: SOUTH STATE INC.	
and you must attach *documentation* (Documentation from contractor,	nuse: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason on to support the necessity of this change order. engineer, etc.)  EMENT WEATHER AND ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION TIME
SEE ATTACHED "Ch	HANGE ORDER 1 JUSTIFICATION"
Original Contract Amount:	<sub>s</sub> 1,988,233.85
Amount of this change order:	s
Previous Change Orders:	s
Total Revised Amount:	<sub>\$</sub> 1,988,233.85
APPROVED BY: David J. Ma Print/type	nillet, PE Signature
NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXC	CEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
	that the change order will be charged to:
Account # TO BE PROVIDED BY 0	CFO NA
CC: Purchasing Division	

#### NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#### TIME IMPACT EVALUATION (TIE)

PROJECT: Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, Phase 6	TIE#	1
PREPARED BY: Edward D'Armiento, CME Associates	DATE:	04/05/2023
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> The reason for the extension of time is due to inclement weather corainy conditions have prevented the contractor from consistently are		
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED: Punchlist work		
<b>TYPE OF IMPACT:</b> Extension of contract time due to weather conditions.		
INCREASED DURATION: 208 days	AMOUNT	Γ: _N/A
DELAYED DATE/SUSPENSION OF WORK:N	V/A	

#### FRAGNET:

The inclement weather conditions have prevented the contractor from consistently working. Since the start of January, the contractor has repeatedly had to shut down construction operations due to weather condition, inhibiting their ability to sufficiently perform the required work. An extension of 208 days is requested to account for these delays.

#### **EVALUATION/RESPONSIBILITY:**

The City of Vineland and the contractor agreed that no work would be performed during the inclement weather conditions.

Form DC-173 A (LA) 8/2014 Construction Order

# NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEDERAL AID CHANGE ORDER

Sheet 1 of	1
Order No.	2
Interim	$\boxtimes$
Final	
Date	4/14/2023

										Da	te	4/1	4/2023
Project	RESURF	ACING OF	LANDI	S AVENUE	, PHA	SE 6	6						
Federal Project No.		0056(307)			,		Doc. No.			NJ	DOT Job	No.	6014449
Contractor		STATE INC						-					
You are hereby directed	d to imple	ement the	follow	ing change	es in a	cco	ordance with the	pr	ovisions	of the speci	fications	for th	is contract.
Nature and reason of o CONTRACT TIME EXTEN		CLEMENT	WEATI	HER AND A	DDITI	ON	IAL TIME REQUIR	ED	FOR UT	ILITY CONFL	ICTS AN	D ADE	OITIONAL
WORK. SEE TIE #1.													
⊠ Extension ☐ Re	duction	of time	recon	nmended t	his or	dei	+208 CALEND	AF	DAYS				
CONTRACT AMOUNT							ROAD			BRIDGE		T	OTAL
Amount of original cont	tract					\$	1,988,233.85		\$		\$		
Adjusted amount based	on orde	r Nos. 1, _				\$	1,988,233.85		\$		\$		
ORDER NO. 1		Road		Bridge			Other	Γ					
_	_	Road		Bridge			Total			CON	RACT TI	ME	
New Work	\$	N/A	\$		\$						Dece 2022	ember 2,	
Quantity Increases	\$	N/A	\$		\$	_		Adjustment This Order (+ or -) +208 d			3 days		
Quantity Decreases	\$	N/A	\$		\$			Previous Adjustments (+ or -)					
Total	\$	N/A	\$		\$				Adjusted	Completion I	Date	JUN	E 30, 2023
Recommended:			_	4/18/	123								
County / Municipal / Sp				Date									
Name: 1. Mant	itle:	ty Ey	nee										
Approved:		O					Approved:						
Presiding Officer				Date	_	-	Manager, Distric	t	. Lo	cal Aid			Date
Name:T	itle:						Name:						
Accepted:			-										
Contractor's Authorized	d Signatu	re	_	Date	_		Unprotested Protested by		ter date	d	_ attach	ed.	
Name					_								
Title													

Form DC-173 A (LA) 7/2014 **Construction Order** 

### NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DIVISION OF LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

Sheet 2 of	
Order No.	
Interim	
Final	
Date	

Decident	FEDERA	L AID CHANGE ORDER	Interim Final Date					
Project Federal Project No.		Doc. No.						
Contractor								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY [+ Increase "or" - Decrease "or" New Work]	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
	_							
		-						
Amount of Original C	Contract sed on Change Order No,	\$ \$						
Total Change (+ or -)								
	t [(+) Increase or (-) Decrease]			%				